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 In this issue: 

 June Meeting p2 
 Librarian wanted p2 
 Subscriptions p2 
 Motorbike Raffle p2 
 Donations p2 
 Events p2-3 
 The Art of Stacking 

Firewood p3 

 

Committee Meetings are held at 
9.30 a.m. on the last Thursday of the 
month, 
Guild Meetings are held at 7.30 
p.m. on the second Tuesday of each 
month (except January), in the Scots 
Hall, Weka Road, Raumati Beach. 

Put onto your calendar: 
June Meeting  
Tuesday 9th June, 7:30pm 
Tea Roster: 

Surnames beginning with H-L 
July Newsletter Deadline 
Wednesday 8th July 
July Meeting 
Tuesday 14th July, 7:30 pm 
August Meeting: Partners 
invited. Fish & chips, 
Tuesday 11th August, 7:30 pm 
 

Your Committee 
President  John Debney debney@xtra.co.nz 06 364 6333 
Vice President Jim Lowe jimlowe@xtra.co.nz 04 299 2473 
Immediate Past President Russell Barnes janeruss@clear.net.nz 04 298 4105 
Secretary Tim Allsop tim.allsop@clear.net.nz 04 905 5503 
Treasurer Clive Williams clive.williams@xtra.co.nz 04 293 2213 
Committee: Alan Davidson havenkraft@xtra.co.nz 04 298 9863 
 Derek Hemming d.hemming@xtra.co.nz 04 293 5636 
Newsletter Editor James Gellen james.gellen@paradise.net.nz 06 3688553 
Website Support: John Talbot john.talbot@xtra.co.nz 04 293 4620 
Caterer John Morley johnmorley@paradise.net.nz 04 905 0809 
Life Member Jim Lowe 
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Librarian 
Now that Tim Allsop is taken on the position of Guild Secretary it would be a good idea if one of you 
volunteered to look after the Guild library. See John Debney if you would do this. 

Subscriptions  
Have you paid your sub for 2015/16?. 
Individual membership is now $45. 
Wives/Partners are $5. 
 

Options for payment are: 
1.  Payment can be by Cash or Cheque. 

Please see the Treasurer (Clive Williams) at the next Guild meeting. 
 

2.  by Direct Credit into the Guild bank account. 
Bank details... Westpac Otaki Branch, account number  03 1532 0379028 00 
Please put your name in the reference field on your payment so we can correctly identify your 
payment. 

Motorbike Raffle 
The raffle motorbike will be on display at Te Takere (the Levin 
Library) on Saturday 20th and Sunday 21st June with ticket sales. 
You might like to look in. 
Also please help with sales by getting one or more books of tickets 
at the June meeting for you to sell, returning the money at the July 
meeting. 
 
 

Donations 
Your committee has proposed making donations of $50 to St Johns Ambulance and $50 to the Wellington 
Free Ambulance. 

Events 

Manawatu Woodworkers Roundup, 10, 11 & 12 July 2015. 
Ashhurst Village Center, Ashhurst, Palmerston North. A jamboree style event for all woodworking arts. 
Novice to skilled workers all welcome. Bring your wood lathe, scroll saw, carving tools, tools and wood, or 
just turn up to watch others. A fun weekend and learning experience for all. Raffles and display table. 
Sessions by a top N.Z. Demonstrator. Material suppliers invited to set up shop. From Friday noon, all day 
Saturday and finishing 4 p.m. Sunday. 

Kawerau National Woodskills Competition 2015 
Entry forms due by 14th August. Exhibits received by 14th September. 

June Meeting 
Tuesday 9th June 7:30pm. At Scot’s Hall, Weka Road, Raumati Beach. 
Speaker: John Wysocki on Spirals 
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Participation, 1-4 October 2015.  
Woodturning for Everyone. YMCA Camp Adair, Hunua. Theme for the weekend is “Sharing a Platter” 
(made by 2+ people, prize for the best one). Bring a lathe and stay for the whole weekend, or book a club 
lathe for the weekend. 

Carbatec Display 

There will be a demo by Carbatec in Palmerston North on Wednesday 8th July. I will circulate details when 
I have them. 

The Art of Stacking Firewood 
 

 
 


